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Registration is now open for our September 19th Lunch Meeting at La Cima:  https://www.123signup.com/register?id=hrqtv .   
Our previous lunch meeting at this venue sold out so please register in advance to guarantee a spot.  Mark Wilemon, Sr. Reservoir 
Engineer at Guidon Energy, will discuss “A Small Operator’s Learnings from Reservoir and Completions in the Midland 
Basin.”  Mark is an industry leader on using data to optimize development and completion strategy.  Mark is also an accomplished 
public speaker with a sharp sense of humor.  Since opening its doors in 2016, Guidon Energy has invested a considerable amount of 
money in science projects for a company of its size, including a pressure monitoring well surrounded by a 4-well lateral spacing 
test.     

      
DFW AADE September 19 Lunch Meeting at La Cima Club 
Hosting Mark Wilemon, Sr. Reservoir Engineer at Guidon Energy 
Topic:  A Small Operator’s Learnings from Reservoir and Completions in the Midland Basin 
September 19, 2018 - 11:00 am check in, 11:30 am lunch, 12:00 pm presentation 
La Cima Club at 5215 N O'Connor Blvd Suite 2600, Irving, TX 75039 
Valet Parking behind building or visitor parking in the garage 
$40 with pre-registration, $50 after 9/14 or at the door which includes lunch 
Register at https://www.123signup.com/register?id=hrqtv 
Add to Outlook calendar:  https://s01.123signup.com/SignUpReport/Org23212Event220254.vcs  
Special thanks to our meeting sponsor, Sage Rider luke.rollins@sageriderinc.com  
 
Mark Wilemon is currently a Senior Reservoir Engineer at Guidon Energy in Irving, Texas.  Prior to that he was at Encana Oil and 
Gas where he filled several roles including Reservoir Engineer, Completions Engineer, and Drilling and Completions Analytics Lead.  
Mark holds a Bachelor’s Degree in Chemical and Petroleum Refining Engineering from the Colorado School of Mines and a Master’s 
Degree in Chemical Engineering from Arizona State University.  He is a Six Sigma Master Black Belt and enjoys getting his hands 
dirty with data. He and his wife Tracy currently reside in Keller, TX with their dog Rusty. 
 
2018 Cowboy Christmas Ball at The Rustic Featuring Cory Morrow, Micky and the Motorcars, plus Andrew Duhon 
Friday 12/7/18 at 7pm…Open bar and fully catered dinner… Contact Heath Woodrum at heath.woodrum@premiumtools.com if you 
are interested in booking one of the few remaining tables or a $500 bar sponsorship.  Table options:  $2500 premium front-row table 
with 10 tickets (only 3 left), $2000 regular table with 10 tickets (only 1 left).  Standing-room-only single tickets will go on sale 
October 1st for $200.  We have a room block at the brand-new Hilton Canopy Dallas Uptown located walking distance from the venue 
https://secure3.hilton.com/en_US/py/reservation/book.htm?execution=e1s1 .  You will not want to miss this one!   
 
2018 Winstar Golf Tournament Recap by Chairman Worth Williams 
The 2018 AADE golf tournament was a huge hit!!  We filled 46 out of the 50 teams and had rave reviews from all participants and 
spouses.  After all was said and done we are able to donate over $5,000 to the scholarship fund.   

2018 Sporting Clays Recap by Chairman Zac Lunn 
We lucked out and had the best weather in recent memory. We had 510 shooters at the event on August 10. Congratulations to our 
champions: Able Spires (Red Course), Mark Hogdon (Green Course), and Cathy Wright (high overall female). The event generated 
over $20,000 in scholarship funds 

Hunt Oil Publishes Technical Presentation from May Meeting 
Thanks again to Don Schultz and the Drilling Team at Hunt Oil for their presentation at the completely sold out first-ever meeting at 
the La Cima Club.  Hunt Oil has graciously agreed to publish their presentation which can be downloaded at  
http://www.aade.org/chapters/dallas-ft-worth/presentations/ 
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2018-19 Meeting Schedule and Call for Presenters and Case Studies 
The DFW Chapter is currently seeking presenters for meetings in 2019.  Please contact Kasey.Cox@edgenmurray.com if you’re 
interested in presenting a case study or compelling new technology.    
 

 
 
 
SWHS Career Fair 
Dan Bilka and Jack Doak recently represented AADE at The Career Fair at SWHS.  Mr. Bilka reports that there was a lot of interest at 
our table. The AADE is proud to support the Petroleum Academy at Southwestern High School in Fort Worth which provides 5 days 
of professional development (at the high school campus) and an eight to twelve day, job shadowing opportunity for future engineering 
and geosciences students at various Fort Worth area petroleum exploration, production and service company locations.  If you are 
interested in learning more about the program please contact Chairman Dan.Bilka@Halliburton.com   
 
Membership 
If you have not renewed your DFW-AADE membership, please use the “Renew Link” below. Renewing online is the most convenient 
way to get it done. If you have questions about membership or renewals, please email JP Herzog. 

Renew membership https://www.123signup.com/renew?Org=AADE-DFW 
Update contact info https://www.123signup.com/profile?Org=AADE-DFW 
New Member Enroll https://www.123signup.com/enroll?Org=AADE-DFW 

 
AADE Social Media and Quick Links 
DFW AADE Facebook https://www.facebook.com/AADE-Dallas-Fort-Worth-Chapter-1733319043588429/ 
DFW AADE LinkedIn https://www.linkedin.com/groups/12003447 
Past Meeting Presentations http://www.aade.org/chapters/dallas-ft-worth/presentations/ 
Scholarship Program http://www.aade.org/chapters/dallas-ft-worth/scholarship-program/  (opens in October) 
Southwest High School Petroleum Academy http://jennifernorthern.wixsite.com/ipas 
 
Industry Quick Links 
IEA Oil Market Report https://www.iea.org/oilmarketreport/omrpublic/ 
Bloomberg Crude Oil & Natural Gas Prices https://www.bloomberg.com/energy  
Baker Hughes North American Rig Count http://phx.corporate-ir.net/phoenix.zhtml?c=79687&p=irol-reportsother 

8/31/18 

Date Time Location Event/Speaker Topic
8/9/18 - 8/10/18 --- Dallas Gun Club Sporting Clays Tournament

9/19/18 11:30am La Cima (lunch) Mark Wilemon, Guidon Energy Optimizing Midland Basin Frac Intensity and Cluster Efficiency 
11/14/18 4:30pm Fort Worth Petroleum Club (dinner) TBD Announcment forthcoming

12/7/18 7:00pm The Rustic Cowboy Christmas Ball

1/16/19 4:30pm Las Colinas Country Club (dinner) The Operator Forum
2/20/19 4:30pm Fort Worth Petroleum Club (dinner) Drilling Contractor Forum
4/17/19 11:30am La Cima Club (lunch)
5/15/19 4:30pm Fort Worth Petroleum Club (dinner)
6/19/19 4:30pm La Cima Club (dinner)

TBD Winstar Resort Golf Club Golf Tournament
8/8/19 - 8/9/19 Dallas Gun Club Sporting Clays Tournament

9/18/19 Fort Worth Petroleum Club (dinner)
11/20/19 La Cima Club (lunch)

TBD Christmas Cowboy Ball
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DFW AADE Officers and Voting Representatives on the Board 
 

Position Name Term Phone Email 

President Andrew Hunter 2018-19 972-427-1737 a.hunter@guidonenergy.com 

1st VP Heath Woodrum 2018-19 214.356.0265  hwoodrum@premiumofs.com  

2nd VP Dustin West 2018-19 214-797-7588 dustin.west@cpchem.com 

Treasurer Nick Cleveland 2018-19 817-266-3376 ncleveland@ntglobal.com 

Secretary Cody Roark 2018-19 (817) 999-4996 croark@ulterra.com 

Ex Officio John Tabor 2018-19 214.707.1981 johngtabor@gmail.com 

Steering Committee #1 Max Long 2021 469-435-9239 maxlong17@hotmail.com 

Steering Committee #2 Keith Spacek 2021 972.741.1753 keith.spacek@pxd.com 

Steering Committee #3 Tyler Hall 2021 907-727-8997 t.hall@guidonenergy.com 

Steering Committee #4 Zac Lunn 2020 940.733.3071 zlunnaade@gmail.com  

Steering Committee #5 Donnie Bohmfalk 2020 817-313-6912 Don.Bohmfalk@weatherford.com 

Steering Committee #6 Larry Narrell 2020 713-819-5434 Larry.Narrell@nabors.com 

Steering Committee #7 JP Herzog 2019 972-322-7680 jp.herzog@qeslp.com 

Steering Committee #8 Dan Bilka 2019 214-709-4140 Dan.Bilka@Halliburton.com 

Steering Committee #9 Alan McNaughton 2019 817-471-7398 Alan.McNaughton@cactuswellhead.com 

 
 
DFW AADE Committee Chairmen and Other Representatives 
 

Position Name Term Phone Email 

National Representative Jon Gissinger 2018-19 (713) 483-4064  Jon.Gissinger@EnduranceLift.com 

Program Chair Kasey Cox 2018-19 817-880-9870 kasey.cox@crescentdrilling.com 

Arrangements Cassandra Moreno 2018-19 832 723 6376  C.Moreno@guidonenergy.com 

Publicity Larry Narrell 2018-19 see above   

Membership JP Herzog 2018-19 see above   

Social Media Kelly Schmitz 2018-19 (682) 286-1475 kschmitz@shothollow.com 

Sporting Clays Zac Lunn 2018-19 see above   

Golf Tournament Worth Williams 2018-19 (972) 948-3787 worth.williams@msdir.com 

Christmas Party Heath Woodrum 2018-19 214.356.0265  HWoodrum@stellardrillingfluids.com 

Scholarships Mitch Whatley 2018-19 817-226-5938 mwhatley@1scom.net 

Missouri S&T Section Eric Burkhalter 2018-19 817.480.5227  eburkhalter@saddleoperating.com 

National Vice President Chase Hanna 2018-19 (817) 380-5018 chase.t.hanna@gmail.com 

National Director Andrew Hunter 2019 see above   

Nomination/Elections Lance Bina 2018-19  972-207-7854  lance.bina@bhge.com 
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